A number of relatively small judgments were entered against the Company in the
year 2000, which total approximately $700,000. A former executive of the Company
has indemnified the Company for these liabilities and pledged 200,000 shares of
Company common stock to secure this indemnification. The indemnification calls
for release of the stock on October 12, 2005.

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   1.

   ACCESSTEL, INC.
   PROFORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

   Authentic
   Asiatic   Textile   Garment
   Accesstel   Industries   Industries   Industries,
   Inc.   LLC   S.A.L.   S.A.L.   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   --------------   -----------

Sales   $   -   $5,825,476   $3,173,623   $2,094,669   $(3,996,299)(1)   $7,097,469

Cost of Goods Sold   -   5,039,199   1,427,390   1,637,510   3,996,299 (1)   4,107,800
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   --------------   -----------
Gross Profit   -   786,277   1,746,233   457,159   -   2,989,669

Operating Expenses   908,492   559,527   1,385,277   300,427   800,000 (3)   2,353,723
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   --------------   -----------
Operating Income   (908,492)   226,750   360,956   156,732   800,000   635,946

Other Income and Expense:
   Interest expense   (2,493)   (37,910)   (187,560)   (47,901)   2,493 (4)   (273,371)
   Other income (expense)   (900,000)   -   13,419   (39,457)   900,000 (3)   (26,038)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   --------------   -----------
Income Before Income Taxes   (1,810,985)   188,840   186,815   69,374   1,702,493   336,537

Income Taxes   -   -   -   18,267   -   18,267
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   --------------   -----------
Net Income   $(1,810,985)   $   188,840   $   186,815   $   51,107   $ 1,702,493   $  318,270
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ==========

Earnings Per Share   $   .01

Weighted Average Number
   of Shares Outstanding   34,236,340

Edgar Filing: ACCESSTEL INC /UT/ - Form 8-K/A

38

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   2.

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   ACCESSTEL, INC.
   PROFORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

   Authentic
   Asiatic   Textile   Garment
   Accesstel   Industries   Industries   Industries,
   Inc.   LLC   S.A.L.   S.A.L.   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ----------------   ------------

Sales   $   -   $  5,825,476   $  3,173,623   $  2,094,669   $ (3,996,299)(1)   $  7,097,469

Cost of Goods Sold   -   5,039,199   1,427,390   1,637,510   3,996,299(1)   4,107,800
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross Profit   -   786,277   1,746,233   457,159   -   2,989,669

Operating Expenses   908,492   559,527   1,385,277   300,427   800,000(3)   2,353,723
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Operating Income   (908,492)   226,750   360,956   156,732   800,000   635,946

Other Income and Expense:
   Interest expense   (2,493)   (37,910)   (187,560)   (47,901)   2,493(4)   (273,371)
   Other income (expense)   (900,000)   -   13,419   (39,457)   900,000(3)   (26,038)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income Before Income Taxes   (1,810,985)   188,840   186,815   69,374   1,702,493   336,537

Income Taxes   -   -   -   18,267   -   18,267
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net Income   $ (1,810,985)   $   188,840   $   186,815   $   51,107   $  1,702,493   $   318,270
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

Earnings Per Share   $   .01
   ============

Weighted Average Number
   of Shares Outstanding   34,236,340
   ============